

TEL: 1300 754 748 EMAIL: support@raizinvest.com.au

Raiz Invest Super (a division of AMG Super) – Letter of Compliance

To whom it may concern,

I certify, on behalf of Equity Trustees Superannuation Limited (ABN 50 055 641 757: AFSL 229757) as the Trustee of Raiz Invest Super, a division of AMG Super (the Fund) that:

- The fund identification details are as follow: ABN: 30 099 320 583 USI: 30 099 320 583 010
- 2. The Fund can receive superannuation contributions under the Commonwealth Government's Choice of Fund Scheme.
- 3. The Fund is a resident regulated superannuation fund within the meaning of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 ("SIS Act").
- 4. The Fund is a complying superannuation fund within the meaning of the SIS Act and has not received a notice of non-compliance from the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority.
- 5. Contributions paid to the Fund will be maintained and subsequently paid only in accordance with the relevant law that applies to regulated & complying superannuation funds.
- 6. The Fund is not and has never been subject to a direction under section 63 of the SIS Act.

Members have the flexibility of choosing one of 3 options for payment of superannuation contributions.

- **Employer contributions:** These should be paid via Superstream to their clearing house.
- **Direct debit:** We can automatically deduct the required amount from your bank account on a once off or regular basis.
- **Electronic Funds Transfer:** Automatically transfer funds from your bank account to the Fund bank account using BPAY.

Yours faithfully,

David Barclay Administration Manager